nized. 

Mr. REID. Mr. President, I say re-
spectfully to my friend that the logic 
of his statement is really without foun-
dation. Keep in mind, the complaint he 
has is the House sent us a bill that did 
not have war funding in it. Bingo. 
Why? Because 132 Republicans walked 
out—did not vote. One hundred thirty- 
two Republicans in the House did not 
vote for war funding. Don’t blame it on 
the Democrats. Had 132 Republicans 
voted, there would have been war fund-
ing. But they decided not to vote. 

So don’t blame the House for sending 
us only conditional aspects of the war